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Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule
101(b)(1):

Note: Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1) only permits the submission in paper of a Form 6-K if submitted solely to
provide an attached annual report to security holders.

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule
101(b)(7):

Note: Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7) only permits the submission in paper of a Form 6-K if submission to furnish a
report or other document that the registration foreign private issuer must furnish and make public under the laws of the
jurisdiction in which the registrant is incorporated, domiciled or legally organized (the registrant s home country ), or
under the rules of the home country exchange on which the registrant s securities are traded, as long as the report or
other document is not a press release, is not required to be and has not been distributed to the registrant s security
holders, and if discussing a material event, has already been the subject of a Form 6-K submission or other

Commission filing on EDGAR.

Indicate by check mark whether by furnishing the information contained in this Form, the registrant is also thereby
furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

Yes No
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Change in Revenues or Income by more than 15%

Consolidated K-IFRS Financial Data

Items

A. Financial Performance
Revenues

Operating Income
Income before income tax
Net Income

B. Financial Position

Total Assets

Total Liabilities

Total Shareholders Equity

Capital Stock

Total Shareholders Equity / Capital Stock

2018

24,336,570,895
92,890,994
-91,365,903
-179,443,033

33,175,710,243
18,289,464,427
14,886,245,816

1,789,078,500

832.1%

2017

27,790,215,889
2,461,618,169
2,332,631,739
1,937,051,629

29,159,687,234
14,178,177,736
14,981,509,498

1,789,078,500

837.4%

(Unit: KRW K)
YoY Change

-3,453,644,994
-2,368,727,175
-2,423,997,642
-2,116,494,662

%

-12.43%
-96.23%
-103.92%
-109.26%
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SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be
signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

LG Display Co.. Ltd.
(Registrant)

Date: January 30, 2019 By:  /s/ Heeyeon Kim
(Signature)
Name: Heeyeon Kim
Title: Head of IR / Vice President



