Edgar Filing: LG Display Co., Ltd. - Form 6-K

LG Display Co., Ltd. Form 6-K January 30, 2019

### SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

### Form 6-K

# REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER PURSUANT TO RULE 13a-16 OR 15d-16 UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the month of January 2019

LG Display Co., Ltd.

(Translation of Registrant s name into English)

LG Twin Towers, 128 Yeoui-dearo, Youngdungpo-gu, Seoul 07336, The Republic of Korea
(Address of principal executive offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover of Form 20-F or Form 40-F.

Edgar Filing: LG Display Co., Ltd. - Form 6-K

Form 20-F Form 40-F

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1):

Note: Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1) only permits the submission in paper of a Form 6-K if submitted solely to provide an attached annual report to security holders.

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7):

Note: Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7) only permits the submission in paper of a Form 6-K if submission to furnish a report or other document that the registration foreign private issuer must furnish and make public under the laws of the jurisdiction in which the registrant is incorporated, domiciled or legally organized (the registrant s home country), or under the rules of the home country exchange on which the registrant s securities are traded, as long as the report or other document is not a press release, is not required to be and has not been distributed to the registrant s security holders, and if discussing a material event, has already been the subject of a Form 6-K submission or other Commission filing on EDGAR.

Indicate by check mark whether by furnishing the information contained in this Form, the registrant is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

Yes No

# $\underline{\text{Change in Revenues or Income by more than 15\%}}$

# **Consolidated K-IFRS Financial Data**

			(Unit: KRW K)	
Items	2018	2017	YoY Change	%
A. Financial Performance				
Revenues	24,336,570,895	27,790,215,889	-3,453,644,994	-12.43%
Operating Income	92,890,994	2,461,618,169	-2,368,727,175	-96.23%
Income before income tax	-91,365,903	2,332,631,739	-2,423,997,642	-103.92%
Net Income	-179,443,033	1,937,051,629	-2,116,494,662	-109.26%
B. Financial Position				
Total Assets	33,175,710,243	29,159,687,234		
Total Liabilities	18,289,464,427	14,178,177,736		
Total Shareholders Equity	14,886,245,816	14,981,509,498		
Capital Stock	1,789,078,500	1,789,078,500		
Total Shareholders Equity / Capital Stock	832.1%	837.4%		

## **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

LG Display Co., Ltd.

(Registrant)

Date: January 30, 2019 By: /s/ Heeyeon Kim

(Signature)

Name: Heeyeon Kim

Title: Head of IR / Vice President